AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MC	DIFICA	ATION OF CO	ONTRACT		CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.		3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJEC	 Γ NO. (If applicable)			
0541		See Bloo	ck 16C	23CR000204						
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	892432		7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 00	701			
Idaho Operations Office Idaho Operations U.S. Department of Energy Idaho Operations Idaho Falls ID 89415					Idaho Operations U.S. Department of Energy Idaho Operations 1955 Fremont Avenue MS 1221 Idaho Falls ID 83415					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (/	Vo., street,	county, State and	ZIP Code)		AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
	т т С	4		(^)						
BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE Attn: Stacey Francis PO BOX 1625 IDAHO FALLS ID 83415	, 1110	•		x 10/	DATED (SEE ITEM 11) A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 2-AC07-05ID14517 B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	O.				
CODE		FACILITY COD			1/09/2004					
		11 THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO A		ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
Items 8 and 15, and returning separate letter or electronic communication w RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FORFER. If by virtue of this amendment you d	cop hich inclu OR THE esire to c	ies of the amen ides a reference RECEIPT OF O hange an offer a	dment; (b) By acknowled to the solicitation and a FFERS PRIOR TO THE already submitted, such	dging red mendme HOUR A change	on or as amended, by one of the following met seipt of this amendment on each copy of the off int numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL. NND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE may be made by letter or electronic communica received prior to the opening hour and date sp	er submitted EDGEMENT CTION OF Yeation, provide	; or (c) By TO BE OUR			
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3,395,	665.40			
	ONTRAC F FORTH EEMENT	T/ORDER IS MO IN ITEM 14, PU	DDIFIED TO REFLECT IRSUANT TO THE AUTI NTO PURSUANT TO AU	THE ADI	SES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in OF FAR 43.103(b).					
D. OTHER (Specify type of mod	lification	and authority)								
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xi	s not	is required t	o sign this document and	d return	copies to the issuing	office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC DUNS Number: Not Availa UEI: HG7XL5RBNX55 The purpose of this modi #23CR000204 obligates \$6 non-appropriated for a t All other terms and cond	ficat 3,395 otal ition	cion is 75,665.40 obligat	to obligate for approprion of \$63,3 n unchanged.	fund iate	ing under FIN PLAN #109 d and obligates \$0.00 fo	, May 2				
Except as provided herein, all terms and condition 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or p		e document refe	renced in Item 9 A or 10		retofore changed, remains unchanged and in for NAME_AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC					
TO E MANUE AND THEE OF SIGNER (TYPE OF P)				gory J. Tomlinson	LIX (TYPE OF	φung			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR			15C. DATE SIGNED		JNITED STATES OF AMERICA gnature on File		16C. DATE SIGNED			
(Signature of person authorized to sign	1)	_			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		05/30/2023			

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC07-051D14517/0541
 PAGE DE-AC07-051D14517/0541
 OF DE-AC07-051D14517/0541

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE, LLC

Payment: OR for Idaho U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 4368 Oak Ridge TN 37831 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount):	ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY			AMOUNT
OR for Idaho U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 4368 Oak Ridge TN 37831 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount): 00001 Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 4368 Oak Ridge TN 37831 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount): 00001 Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00						
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 4368 Oak Ridge TN 37831 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount): 00001 Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00						
P.O. Box 4368 Oak Ridge TN 37831 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount): Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00						
Oak Ridge TN 37831 FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount): 00001 Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00						
FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount): Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00						
Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029 Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount): Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00						
Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown is the total amount): Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00						
is the total amount): Management and Operations of the Idaho National Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00		Period of Performance: 11/09/2004 to 09/30/2029				
Laboratory. Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00						
Line item value is: \$41,510,000,000.00	00001					41,510,000,000.0
Incrementally Funded Amount: \$20,006,150,644.10						
		Incrementally Funded Amount: \$20,006,150,644.10				